     etigroup
Home
Charging
Station
EVC-
HOME11
Advanced Safety

tripping or resetting
device.
Type Code Description Weight [kg] Packaging
EVC-HOME11 001800100 Home EV charger 11kW with fixed cable
(~5m) and Type 2 plug 10 1
*EVC-HOME11-RFID 001800110
Semi public EV charger 11kW, integrated
RFID module with fixed cable (~5m) and
Type 2 plug
10 1
*EVC-RFID kit 001800200 separate RFID kit addon (no card includ-
ed) 0,03 1
EVC-RFID card 001800201 13,56MHz RFID card 0,01 1
EVC-STAND 001800210 Stand (pillar) for mounting up to 2 (back
to back) EVC-HOME11 chargers 17 1
*It’s possible to set up to 20 different identity RFID cards
EVC-stand
with EVC-
HOME11
charger
EVC-RFID kit
EVC-RFID card
HOME CHARGING STATION
54
Effortless Setup and Mounting
Max charge current rotary selector
0.) 6A - 1.) 7A - 2.) 8A - 3.) 9A - 4.) 10A - 5.) 12A - 6.) 14A - 7.) 16A
DLB limit / mains fuses selection rotary selector
0.) 10A - 1.) 16A - 2.) 20A - 3.) 25A - 4.) 32A - 5.) 35A - 6.) 40A - 7.) 50A - 8.)
63A - 9.) 80A
MAINS ENERGY METER SELECTION + EXTRA SETTINGS rotary selector
0.) DLB DISABLED, use standard charge preset to »MAX CHARGE
CURRENT«
1.) DLB ENABLED, use ETI 3MEM65-BRS energy counter (Set via
Screen to address 33 & 9600bps)
2.)  DLB ENABLED, use 3MEM80-BEVRSPO meter (Set via screen to
address 33 & 9600bps & 1stop bit)
3.) DLB ENABLED, Eastron SDM630 meter (Set via screen to address
1 & 9600bps)
4.)Reserved up to position 12 “C” for future use.
12. “C”	 Set maxiumum LED illumination value. For every charging
station start when selector is set to “C” the maxiumum brightness
value toggless between 100% (default) and 25% reduced mode. After
power cycle the last value is saved in EEPROM for normal operation.
After changing the illumination value set the rotary selector back to
the desired position 0..3 and power cycle the charging station.
14. “E”	 Erase all RFID keys & disable lock/unlock with keys
functionality. Set the selector before powering up then after boot
wait for all setup displays blinks to finish and a steady green light is
displayed. Set the rotary selector back to setting 0...2 and power cycle
the charging station.
15. “F”	 Learn new RFID keys and enable lock/unlock with keys
functionality. Set the selector before powering up and after boot wait
for all setup display blinks to finish and the charging station indicator
is lit in dim white light. Present compatible 13.56Mhz Milfare keys or a
mobile phone with Key card emulation support. A newly recognized
card is signaled with two bright white blinks. When finished learning
new RFID cards set the selector back to setting 0...2 and power cycle
the charging station.
Enable input for
external control
RS485 port for remote
control or DLB charging
with compatible energy
counter.
Dimensions
246 x 235 x 347 mm
6
ETI group
Obrezija 5
1411 Izlake
Slovenia, EU
     etigroup